Transocean Sedco Forex will incur additional charges and expenses relating to
restructuring and integrating the operations of R&B Falcon and Transocean Sedco
Forex, the amount of which has not yet been determined. The pro forma
information has not been adjusted for these additional charges and expenses or
for other potential expense savings and operational efficiencies that may be
realized as a result of the merger.

   92

   100

   TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2000

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   TRANSOCEAN   HISTORICAL   ----------------------------
   SEDCO FOREX   R&B FALCON   ADJUSTMENTS(1)   COMBINED
   -----------   ----------   --------------   ---------
   (AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS)

Cash and Cash Equivalents.....   $  169.3   $  294.8   $   --   $   464.1
Accounts Receivable.....   287.5   192.0   --   479.5
Other Current Assets.....   115.1   168.9   (3.5)(1a)   280.5
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total Current Assets.....   571.9   655.7   (3.5)   1,224.1
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
Property and Equipment, net.....   4,539.7   3,748.4   485.9(1b)   8,774.0
Goodwill, net.....   1,051.5   86.7   5,121.6(1c)   6,259.8
Other Assets.....   151.2   257.5   (126.9)(1d)   281.8
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total Assets.....   $6,314.3   $4,748.3   $5,477.1   $16,539.7
   ========   ========   ========   =========
Current Liabilities.....   $  393.6   $  295.9   $   90.4(1e)   $   779.9
Long-Term Obligations.....   1,412.7   2,910.3   74.3(1f)   4,397.3
Deferred Taxes and Other Credits.....   528.3   59.8   200.7(1g)   788.8
Minority Interest.....   3.5   58.2   (49.5)(1h)   12.2
Redeemable Preferred Shares.....   --   302.0   12.9(1i)   314.9
Shareholders' Equity.....   3,976.2   1,122.1   5,148.3(1j)   10,246.6
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total Liabilities and
   Shareholders' Equity.....   $6,314.3   $4,748.3   $5,477.1   $16,539.7
   ========   ========   ========   =========

   See Notes to the Transocean Sedco Forex Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma
   Combined Financial Statements.

   93

   101

   TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2000

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   --------------------   ---------------------------
   TRANSOCEAN   R&B
   SEDCO FOREX   FALCON   ADJUSTMENTS(1)   COMBINED
   -----------   ------   --------------   --------
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating Revenues.....   $600.1   $419.4   $   --   $1,019.5
Costs and Expenses
  Operating and Maintenance.....   367.5   299.7   --   667.2
  Depreciation and Amortization.....   129.4   89.2   92.3(1k)   310.9
   --------
  General and Administrative.....   22.4   29.7   (1.3)(1l)   50.8
   ------   ------   ------   --------
   Total Costs and Expenses.....   519.3   418.6   91.0   1,028.9
   ------   ------   ------   --------
Operating Income (Loss).....   80.8   0.8   (91.0)   (9.4)
Other Income (Expense), net.....   8.8   (93.8)   5.6(1m)   (79.4)
   ------   ------   ------   --------
Income (Loss) From Continuing Operations Before
  Taxes.....   89.6   (93.0)   (85.4)   (88.8)
Income Taxes.....   20.8   (27.9)   (6.3)(1n)   (13.4)
Minority Interest.....   0.4   3.3   (2.8)(1o)   0.9
   ------   ------   ------   --------
Income (Loss) From Continuing Operations.....   68.4   (68.4)   (76.3)   (76.3)
Dividends and Accretion on Preferred Shares....   --   26.2   (14.0)(1p)   12.2
   ------   ------   ------   --------
Income (Loss) From Continuing Operations
  Applicable to Ordinary/Common Shareholders...   $ 68.4   $(94.6)   $(62.3)   $  (88.5)
   ======   ======   ======   ========
Net Income (Loss) Per Share Applicable to
  Ordinary/Common Shareholders
  Basic.....   $ 0.33   $(0.49)   $  (0.29)
   ======   ======   ========
  Diluted.....   $ 0.32   $(0.49)   $  (0.29)
   ======   ======   ========
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding

[…]

Basic.....   210.3   193.2   99.4(2a)   309.7
  Diluted.....   211.4   193.2   98.3(2b)   309.7

   See Notes to the Transocean Sedco Forex Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma
   Combined Financial Statements.

   94

   102

   TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999

   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL
   --------------   ----------   PRO FORMA
   TRANSOCEAN   R&B   ---------------------------
   SEDCO FOREX(3)   FALCON   ADJUSTMENTS(1)   COMBINED
   --------------   ----------   --------------   --------
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating Revenues.....   $1,579.0   $ 918.8   $   --   $2,497.8
Costs and Expenses
  Operating and Maintenance.....   925.2   643.5   --   1,568.7
  Depreciation and Amortization.....   301.9   158.0   187.5(1k)   647.4
  General and Administrative.....   62.2   69.9   (1.0)(1l)   131.1
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total Costs and Expenses.....   1,289.3   871.4   186.5   2,347.2
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Operating Income (Loss).....   289.7   47.4   (186.5)   150.6
Other Income (Expense), net.....   11.7   (134.5)   3.8(1m)   (119.0)
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income (Loss) From Continuing Operations
  Before Taxes.....   301.4   (87.1)   (182.7)   31.6
Income Taxes.....   63.0   (31.6)   (14.7)(1n)   16.7
Minority Interest.....   0.5   12.3   (12.0)(1o)   0.8
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income (Loss) From Continuing Operations...   237.9   (67.8)   (156.0)   14.1
Dividends and Accretion on Preferred
  Shares.....   --   33.7   (17.9)(1p)   15.8
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income (Loss) From Continuing Operations
  Applicable to Ordinary/Common
  Shareholders.....   $  237.9   $(101.5)   $(138.1)   $   (1.7)
   ========   =======   =======   ========
Net Income (Loss) Per Share Applicable to
  Ordinary/Common Shareholders
  Basic.....   $   1.13   $ (0.53)   $  (0.01)
   ========   =======   ========